TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the cover sheet - Address of receiving party msut be corrected. "South Dakota" is wrong as previously recorded on Reel 005037 Frame 0009. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct address of the receiving party is Lenzburg, Switzerland CH-5600.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beech-Nut Nutrition Corporation		05/20/2013	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERO AG
Street Address:	[None]
City:	Lenzburg
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-5600
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85144954	HERO SPREADABLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123701819

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 661 1400

Email: ddonnelly@vonmaltitz.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Donnelly

Address Line 1: von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin, et al Address Line 2: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2446 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5700

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0028

OP \$40.00 85144954

900268441

Name: Diane Donnelly Address Line 1: von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin, et al Address Line 2: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2446 New York, NEW YORK 10165 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane Donnelly Signature: /Diane Donnelly/ Date: 10/09/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=Hero Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Hero Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=Hero Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0029

900256489 05/29/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name	Name			Execution Date	Entity Type	
Beech-Nut Nutrition C	Beech-Nut Nutrition Corporation		Formerly	05/20/2013	CORPORATION: NEVADA	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA	***************************************				
Name:	HERO AG	******************				
Street Address:	[None]					
City:	Lenzburg					
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA					
Postal Code:	CH-5600					
Enlity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark						
Serial Number: 85144954		HE	HERO SPREADABLES			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	646588145					
Correspondence will be via US Mail.	e sent to the e-m	ail addres	s first; if that is uns	successful, it will be sent	•	
Phone: 212-297-2697				000000		
Email:	trndocketing@cozen.com					
Correspondent Name: Lance Lieberman						
Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue						
Address Line 2: Cozen O'Connor Albus York - NEW YORK - 40476						
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4		463	702-317A/294896			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE						
Name:						
Addrage Ling 1						

900256489

TRADEMARK REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0009

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0030

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lance J Lieberman	
Signature:	/Lance J Lieberman/	
Date:	05/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=HERO_SPREADABLES_Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0010

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, BEECH-NUT NUTRITION CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark "HERO SPREADABLES" which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/144,954, filed October 5, 2010, has a bona fide intention to use the said "HERO SPREADABLES" trademark in US commerce, and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/144,954; and

WHEREAS, HERO AG, a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at CH-5600 Lenzburg, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR the said "HERO SPREADABLES" trademark and the said U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/144,954 thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer over unto the said ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the said "HERO SPREADABLES" Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said Trademark and the entire ongoing business to which the said trademark pertains, and in and to the said U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/144,954, including the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Beech-Nut Nutrition Corporation

Dated: 5/20/13

Steve Foster Chief Financial Officer

463702-317A/294896

RECORDED: 10/09/2013

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/29/2013 REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0032